STATUS OF CURRENT/PENDING CASES WITH THE HPERC, SHIMLA-09

(As-0n-31.10.2020)

Sr. | Filing/ Petitioner Subject Remarks
No | Petition No
1 2 3 4 5
1 | Pet. No. 84/ M/s JPVL Petition for truing up of interest on arrears in Stayed by the Apex
2012 r/o Tariff for sale of power from Baspa-1l to | Courton 30.10.2015
HPSEB Ltd. for FY 03-04 to FY 10-11 and further
pursuant to order dated 19.4.2012 passed by | Commission sin die
APTEL in Appeal No. 178/2010 in respect of the proceedings on
interest on arrears. 30.04.2016.
2 Pet. No. 17/ The Nextgen Pet. for project Specific Tariff Determination | Interim Order issued
2018 Chemicals (P) as per the Terms and Conditions for Tariff | on07.04.2018 by the
Ltd. Determination, 2017 and the provisions of the | Technical Division.
HPERC Regulations, for Waste Energy Plant
Project (1.00MW) being executed in the Pvt.
Sector of HP State.
3 | Suo-Motu Pet. M/s United Suo-Motu pet. u/s Regulation, 27 of the The Hon’ble High
No. 32 /2018 Vanaspati (P) HPERC (the CGRF and Ombudsman) Court vide LPA !\lo_
Ltd. Regulations, 2013 for initiating proceedings | 15/2019(M/s United
against the respondent Board u/s 142 & 146 of Vanaspati) on
EA, 2003 passed by the Forum on 27.08.2016 | 26.03.2019, stayed the
in Case No. 1431/1/087. proceeding of the
Commission. Further
Commission sine die
the proceedings on
06.04.2019.
4 | Suo-Motu Pet. M/s Virgo Suo-Motu pet. u/s Regu. 27 of the HPERC (the | Since the CWP No.
No. 33/ 2018 Aluminum (P) CGRF and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2013 for 2_853/20_18(M/s Virgo)
Ltd. initiating proceedings against the respondent | is pending before the
Board u/s 142 & 146 of EA, 2003 passed by | Hon’ble High Court.
the Forum on 31.07.2017 in Case No. | Commissionsine die
1515/3/16/037. the proceedings on
06.04.2019.
5 | Filing No. The HPSEBL Pet. u/s 62 , 64 and 86 of the EA, 2003 for | The HPSEBL has not
1/2020 in (Filing Multi Year Aggregate Revenue Requirement depc_)sited fee as
No. 117/2019) for the 4" Control Period (FY 2019-20 to | prescribed under the
2023-24) and Determination for Tariff of | CBR. However, matter
Generation Business of HPSEBL. is under scrutiny with
Tariff Division.

6 | Pet. No. 2/2020 | The HPPTCL Approval of Capital Cost and determination of | Public Hearings stand
tariff for 3 and 4™ Control Period from CoD | adjourned till further
to FY 2023-24 for 33/220kV, 80/100 MVA orders vide Public
GIS sub-station Phojal alongwith 220/kV D/C Notice dated
LILO Transmission Line. 23.03.2020 due to

COVID-19. Matter
under process with
Tariff Division.
7 | Pet. No. 1/2020 | M/s Pinnacle Pet. u/s 64/(6) read with section 94(1)(f) of the | Since similar nature
Hydro Power EA for Review of Order dated 26.09.2017 in CWP —M/s Leond
Pvt. Ltd. pet. No. 48 of 2017 a/w condonation of delay | pending before the
in filing application. Hon’ble High Court.
Commission sine die
the proceedings on
26.08.2020.
8 | Pet. No. 73/2019 | The HPSEBL & | Joint pet. u/s 86(1)(b) of the EA,2003, read
(PPA) M/s Kangra with draft guidelines of the HPERC for the Interim order issued
Hydro Power approval of “PPA (under Long term Generic | ON 28-0_8-202_0 by the
Venture Pvt. Ltd. | levellised tariff)” to be executed by the Technical Division.
HPSEBL with M/s Kangra Hydro Power
Venture Pvt. Ltd. in r/fo of GAJ-IIl SHP
(5MW) being executed by the Private Sector in
HP.
9 | Pet. No. 79/2019 | M/s Gehra Hydro | Petition u/s 86(1)(b), (e) and (f) read with | Ordered to be further
Power Pvt. Ltd. section 62 of the Electricity Act, 2003 for | listed for hearing on
determination of tariff and approval of power | 17.10.2020 at 11:30
purchase agreement for the M/s Gehra Hydro | AM (through video
power Project in Distt. Chamba. conferencing)
10 [Pet. No. 77/2019 | The HPSEBL & | Joint pet. u/s 86(1)(b) of the EA, 2003, read

(PPA)

M/s Aryan Hydel
Pvt. Ltd.

with the draft guidelines issued by the HPERC
for the approval of the “Power Purchase
Agreement (Long Term under Generic
Levellised Tariff)” to be executed by the
HPSEBL with M/s Aryan Hydel Pvt. Ltd. in
r/o KAROT NAIN (1.00MW) being executed
in the Private Sector in the State of HP.

Certificate awaited
from HIMURJA.
However, the matter is
under Scrutiny with
Technical Division




11

Pet. No. 78/2019
(PPA)

The HPSEBL & M/s
Aryan Hydel Pvt.
Ltd.

Joint pet. u/s 86(1)(b) of the EA, 2003, read
with the draft guidelines issued by the HPERC
for the approval of the “Power Purchase
Agreement (Long Term under Generic
Levellised Tariff)” to be executed by the
HPSEBL with M/s Aryan Hydel Pvt. Ltd. in
r/o SANSAL (1.00MW) being executed in the
Private Sector in the State of HP.

Certificate awaited
from HIMURJA.
However, the matter
is under Scrutiny
with Technical
Division

12 |Filing No. The HPSEBL Petition for Determination of Capital Cost and Under scrutiny
190/2019 Levellised Tariff for 10MW Ghanvi-1l Small with Tariff
Hydro Electric Project Division
13 Pet. No. 7/2020 | M/s G.R. Enterprises | Pet. u/s 86(1)(f) and section 158 of the EA,

2003, for reference to an arbitrator for
adjudication of the dispute concerning, arisen
between the said company and the HPSEBL.

14

Pet. N0.8/2020

M/s Brua Hydrowatt
Pvt. Ltd.

Pet. u/s 86(1)(f) and section 158 of the EA,
2003, read with regulation 68 of the HPERC
(Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2005 for
referring the existing dispute between the
petitioner and the respondent to arbitration as
per the terms of the Power Purchase
Agreement regarding Brua Hydro Electric
Project (9.00MW) on Brua Khad, Distt.
Kinnaur.

Ordered to be
further listed for
hearing on
17.10.2020 at
11:30 AM
(through video
conferencing)

15 [Filing No. The HPPTCL Petition for approval of Capital and Under scrutiny
86/2020 Determination of tariff for 4™ Control Period with Tariff
from COD to FY 2023-24 for 220 kV D/C Division
Chanor Banala Transmission line.
16 [Filing No. The HPPTCL Petition u/s 62 read with section 86 of the EA, |  Under scrutiny
113/2020 2003 for approval of Capital Cost and with Tariff
determination of tariff for the period starting Division
from (01) (12.05.2018) to FY 2023-24 for
33/220kV  GIS  sub-station of Karian
alongwith 220 kV D/C Transmission Line of
HPPTCL to PGCIL Pooling sub-station at
Chamera-1l  under HPERC (Terms and
Conditions for Determination of Transmission
Tariff) 2011 and subsequent to tariff
Regulation.
17 [MA No. 168 of | M/s JSW Hydro Review petition u/s 63 of the HPERC (CoB) Ordered to be
2020 in Rev. Energy Ltd. Regulations, 2005 for Commission impugned | further listed for

Pet. No. 64/2020

Order dated 07.07.2020 passed in pet. No.
6/2020 for true up of tariff for sale of power
from Baspa-Il, 300 MW Hydro Power Plant
located on River Baspa (tributary of River
Satluj), District Kinnaur (H.P.) to Himachal
Pradesh State Electricity Board Ltd. for the
period FY 2017-18 to FY 2018-19.

hearing on
17.10.2020 at

11:30 AM
(through video
conferencing)

18

MA No. 165/2020
in Suo-Motu No.

M/s Clear Mipak
Packaging Solutions

Pet. u/s 37 of the HPERCC (the CGRF and the
Ombudsman) Regulations, 2013 for initiating

Show cause

65/2020 Ltd. proceedings against the Res. Board for Non- Notice issued to
19 [Suo-Motu Pet.  |M/s A.G. Peripherals | compliance of CGRF Order dated 09.03.2020 | respondents on

No. 66/2020 passed by HP Electricity Ombudsman against 28.08.2020.

i the Order dated 28.08.2018, 29.08.2018 and

20 |Suo-Motu Pet.  |M/s S.G. International | 30.08.2018 passed by the CGRF in Case No.

No. 67/2020 1453/4/17/072,1453/4/17/073and

1453/4/17/074.

21 |Pet. No. 68/2020 |The HPSEBL & M/s Joint pet. u/s 86(1)(f) of the EA, 2003, read

(PPA)

Gopal Powerpro Pvt.
Ltd.

with the draft guidelines issued by the HPERC
for approval of “SPPA (Long Term)” to be

Disposed of on

executed by the HPSEBL with M/s Gopal 22.10.2020
Powerpro Pvt. Ltd. in r/o Siunr Hydro Electric

Project (1.5 MW) being executed in the

Private Sector in the State of HP.

22 [MA Nos. 159 & M/s Prime Steel Non-compliance of CGRF Interim stay Order Show cause
163 2020 in Suo- | Industries dated 23.10.2019 in complaint  No. Notice issued to
Motu No. 1454/23/19/042. respondents on
69/2020 16.09.2020.

23 |[MA Nos. 161& M/s Pashupati Pet. under Regulations (5) & (6) of regulation
162/2020 in Suo- Spinning & Waiving | 37 of the HPERC (CGRF & Ombudsman) Show cause
Motu No. Mills Regulations, 2013 for initiating proceedings | Notice issued to
70/2020 u/s 142 of the EA, 2003 for non-compliance of respondents on

Order dated 18.07.2020, 22.08.2020 &
05.09.2020 passed HP Electricity Ombudsman
in Case No. 21 of 2020.

28.08.2020




24

Pet. No. 71/2020
(PPA)

The HPSEBL & M/s
Jagdambay Hydro
Projects LLP

Joint pet. u/s 86(1)(f) of the EA, 2003, read
with the draft guidelines issued by the HPERC
for approval of “PPA (Long Term & Generic
and Levellised Tariff)” to be executed by the
HPSEBL with M/s Jagdambay Hydro Projects
LLP in r/o Kuwarsi -1l HEP (15 MW) being
executed in the Private Sector in the State of
HP.

Interim Order

25

Pet. No. 72/2020
(PPA)

The HPSEBL & M/s
Swadeshi Distributors
LLP

Joint pet. u/s 86(1)(f) of the EA, 2003, read
with the draft guidelines issued by the HPERC
for approval of “PPA (Long Term & Generic
and Levellised Tariff)” to be executed by the
HPSEBL with M/s Swadeshi Distributors in
r/o Salun HEP (9MW) being executed in the
Private Sector in the State of HP.

issued on
16.10.2020

26 [Rev. Pet. No. M/s Tidong Power Rev. pet. u/s 63, read with form CB-6 of the Under scrutiny
73/2020 Generation Pvt. Ltd. HPERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations, with Tariff
2005 against the Commission’s Order dated Division
26.08.2020 passed in pet. No. 3/2020 for
approval of Capital Cost & Distribution of
Tariff from CoD to FY 2023-24 for 220 kV
D/C Kashang Bhaba Transmission Line.
27 [Filing No. M/s Batot Hydro Pet. u/s 86(1)(f) & 94 of the EA, 2003 for Under scrutiny
160/2020 Power Ltd. & Ors. Vs. | adjudication of dispute existing between with Technical

State of HP & Ors.

petitioners and respondents, with regard to
the charges levied on account of shifting of
the interconnection point and the cost of Rs.
84 lacs a/w upto date interest incurred by
petitioners qua the setting up and maintaining
of temporary interconnecting facility at Karian
be refunded in accordance with court orders
dt. 21.12.2009.

Division

Sd/-

(Neelam Dulta, HPAS)

Secretary




